HOUSE BILL 476
Introduced by Cohen
1/30
1/30
1/31
1/31
2/04
3/06

university, the university of Montana, and Flathead Valley
community college.
NEW SECTION. Section 11. Codification instruction. (1)
(Sections 1 through 9J are intended to be codified as an
-8-
l
2
3
4
5
6
7
LC 0502/01
integral part of Title 15 and the provisions of Title 15
apply to [sections l through 9).
(2) [Section 10] is intended to be codified as an
integral part of Title 76, chapter
provisions of
[section 10].
Title 76, chapter 13,
13, part 1, and the
part l, apply to
NEW SECTION. Section 12. Effective date. [This act] is
8 effective on passage and approval.
9 NEW SECTION. Section 13. Applicability. [This act]
10 applies to forest products cut after June 30, 1991.
-End-
-9-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0476, as introduced.
DESCR_U'TION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An act establishing a severance tax on timber cut in Montana; establishing a forestry extension service special revenue account
for the Montana University System; and providing an immediate effective and applicability date.
ASSUMPTIONS:
DeQa!"tment of Revenue:
1. The total volume of timber cut in Montana was 1,278,811 MBF (thousand board feet) during 1989 (Bureau of Business and Economic
Research, University of Montana).
2. The total volume of timber cut in Montana will remain at the 1989 level during the bienniwn.
3. The initial collections would not be received until the second quarter of FY92.
4. There are approximately 200 wood products processors who purchase timber in Montana (1989 Fiscal note, HB790).
5. The proposed legislation would require an additional permanent full-time 2.00 FTE (grades 14 and 8) to administer the tax
program in the Department of Revenue.
6. Data processing systems development and modification would require an additional 1.50 FTE during FY92.
7. The general fund provides funding for these administrative costs.
Montana Cooperative Extension Service:
1. The forestry services provided for in the proposal would require 3.00 FTE and operating costs of $31,500 in each fiscal
year. Equipment outlays would total $20,000 in FY92 and $10,000 in FY93.
FISCAL IMPACT:
see next page
flCw?
ROD SUNDSTED, BUDGET DIRECTOR BEN
_,,/)
~) _;
-)· ~
------- ....::-· , :/- . :=£}5 }'} I
COHEN, PR IM.ARY SPONi?oR DATE
Office of Budget and Program Planni11g
Fiscal Nole fut· [rnO,,Lf,, as introduced tf/3 Y?~
Fiscal Note Request, HB0476 as intro_duc't'd
Form BD-15
Page 2
FISCAL IMPACT:
Expenditures:
Denartment of Revenue
~urrent Law
Expenditures:
F.T.E. 0
Personal Services 0
Equipment Costs 0